506693176 06/02/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6739994

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA			
		Name		Execution Date
KITTYHAWK.IO, INC.				05/19/2021
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:		ALOFT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		
Street Address:	_	25 COLESVILLE RD, #274		
City:	SILVER	VER SPRING		
State/Country:	MARYLA	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	20901	20901		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 5			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:	1	0354536		
Patent Number:		0997866		
Application Number:	1	6363448		
Patent Number:	1	0971023		
Patent Number:	1	0984660		
CORRESPONDENCE [ΟΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:				
		he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be		
		4242500051		
Email: arma		rman@ak-ip.com		
•		NSARI KATIRAEI LLP		
Address Line 1:		PO BOX 260903		
Address Line 4:	E	NCINO, CALIFORNIA 91426		
	UMBER:	KTY_CHANGEOFNAME		
ATTORNEY DOCKET N		KTY_CHANGEOFNAME		
ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:				
ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		ARMAN KATIRAEI		
ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:		ARMAN KATIRAEI /Arman Katiraei/		

PATENT REEL: 056449 FRAME: 0795



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "KITTYHAWK.IO, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "KITTYHAWK.IO, INC." TO "ALOFT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2021, AT 2:15 O`CLOCK P.M.



5751604 8100 SR# 20211898193

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203255720 Date: 05-20-21

PATENT REEL: 056449 FRAME: 0796

Page 1

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE FIFTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

KITTYHAWK.IO, INC.

Kittyhawk.io, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that the following amendment to the Corporation's Fifth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (the "Certificate of Incorporation"), has been duly adopted by the Corporation's Board of Directors in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law:

Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation, relating to the name of the Corporation, is amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Aloft Technologies, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 19th day of May, 2021 and the foregoing facts stated herein are true and correct.

KITTYHAWK.IO, INC.

/s/ Jonathan Hegranes

Jonathan Hegranes Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:15 PM 05/19/2021 FILED 02:15 PM 05/19/2021 SR 20211898193 - File Number 5751604

RECORDED: 06/02/2021

PATENT REEL: 056449 FRAME: 0797